
Michelle 

replied to 

"PDC Support" <pdc@pdc.wa.gov> 

 (Mon, 19 Nov 2018 at 10:04 PM) 

 

Micaiah, 

 

Thank you for notifying me of the complaint by Mr. Bruce Fein.  I did not violate 

RCW 42.17A.635 as no public funds were used to purchase the donuts or the 

cards.   I did deliver donuts to Harbor Ridge Middle School, as I have on several 

occasions, including Teacher Appreciation Day on May 7th.   I did not violate 

RCW 42.17A.555, as the message on the cards was not campaign related, and 

simply stated “Thank You”.  The donuts were a gesture of gratitude for the hard 

work that educators at Harbor Ridge Middle School provide to our students.   It is 

disappointing that Mr. Fein would imply that educators would be influenced to 

vote a particular way if they ate a tasty pastry. 

 

Please let me know if you need any further information. 

 

Warmest Regards, 

 

Representative Michelle Caldier 

26th Legislative District 

Washington State 

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/a/contacts/5021724387

